

SC No. 460/2019
State Vs. Deepak Sharma & ors
FIR No 326/2018
PS: Fateh Pur Beri

17.08.2019

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for State.

IO ACP Rajender Pathania is present.

On query, it is clarified by the IO that both the alleged accused persons does not belong to Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe category.

I have heard and considered the submissions made by the IO and Ld. Addl. PP and also gone through the material/documents available on record. I take cognizance of the offences as mentioned in the charge-sheet. Accused Deepak Sharma, Brahm Dutt Sharma, Akshay Sharma, Amit Sharma and Jitender Sharma be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for appearance of accused persons on **09.10.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 17.08.2019