

**FIR No.326/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri
State Vs. Deepak Sharma etc.**

09.10.2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
All accused on police bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Hitesh Kumar.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of all the accused persons.

Copies of the challan and documents be supplied to the accused persons.

At request, the matter is passed over till 11.30 am.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 09.10.2019**

At 12.45 am

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
None for the accused despite calls.

Be awaited.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 09.10.2019**

At 3.15 pm

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
All accused on police bail.
Sh. Yatinder Bainsla, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

An application for grant of regular bail is filed on behalf of all the accused persons.

It has been submitted that the cross-cases in the matter were registered on the date of incident and the IO has filed the charge-sheet without arrest. It is further submitted that the accused persons have always co-operated with the IO during the investigation.

Taking into consideration overall facts and circumstances, the accused persons are admitted to bail on their furnishing personal bonds in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (each) with one surety in the like amount. Bail bonds furnished and accepted.

Put up for further consideration **on 23.12.2019.**

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 09.10.2019