

State Vs Deepak Sharma & Others
FIR No. 326/18
PS F. P. Beri

12.03.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

All accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. D.S. Tomar.

Matter today is fixed for arguments on charge, however, Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that copies have not been supplied to accused. Same is supplied to accused today in the court.

As requested, matter be renotified for arguments on charge on 14.05.2020. IO be also called for the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 12.03.2020