

**FIR No. 326/18
PS Fateh Pur Beri
ST. vs Deepak Sharma & Ors.**

07.12.2021

Present Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Sh. Anant Gautam Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused.

Exemption application of all accused persons on the ground of erroneous noting down of the NDOH is allowed only for today through the counsel present on behalf of accused persons in the present case. subject to the condition that they shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in their absence and that they shall not dispute their identities.

At request on the ground of non availability of the main counsel, now to come up for arguments on point of charge on **22.02.2022.**

Also issue notice to the complainant through IO for the said date.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKT COURT
NEW DELHI/07.12.2021**