

**SC No. 460/2019
FIR No. 326/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri
State Vs. Deepak Sharma**

PHYSICAL HEARING DAY

22.02.2022

In view of circular no. JudI-II/F.7/South/Saket/2022/2934-2983, New Delhi of dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Present: All accused persons on bail except accused Bhram Dutt Sharma.
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Additional Vakalatnama has been filed by Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

An exemption application of accused Bhram Dutt Sharma has been moved on the ground of his ill health. Heard. Records perused.

Accused Bhram Dutt Sharma is exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the court on his behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

The complainant is not present.

Issue notice to the complainant through the IO concerned for the NDOH.

Now to come for appearance of complainant and arguments on the point of charge on **27.07.2022**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/22.02.2022**