

CNR No. DLST-01-005182-2019

SC No. 460/2019

State Vs. Deepak Sharma & Ors.

FIR No. 326/2018

PS Fatehpur Beri

27.07.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Soham P. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Sh. Rajat Pandit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all the accused.
All the accused on bail.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons submits that the main counsel is not available today.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **02.12.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.07.2022