

CNR No. DLST-01-005182-2019

SC No. 460/2019

State Vs. Deepak Sharma & Ors.

FIR No. 326/2018

PS Fatehpur Beri

16.02.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Soham P Verma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Heard. Record perused.

Vide a separate order on point of charge dictated to the Stenographer, it has been held as follows:

Prima facie there is sufficient material on record to frame charge against accused persons as follows:

- (I)** *All accused persons: Offence punishable u/s 323/451/506/509/34 IPC & section 3(1)(w)(ii) of the SC & ST Act and section 3(2)(va) of the SC & ST Act;*
- (II)** *Jitender Sharma, Bhram Dutt Sharma @ Bubbly and Akshay Sharma @ Toni : Offence punishable u/s 354/354B IPC & section 3(1)(w)(i) of the SC & ST Act and section 3(2)(va) of the SC & ST Act;*
- (III)** *Jitender Sharma and Deepak Sharma: Offence punishable u/s 3(1)(r)(s) of the SC & ST Act.*

Contd....

-2-

Now to come up for framing of formal charge against the accused persons on **28.02.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.02.2023