

**CNR No. DLST01-005182-2019**

**SC No. 460 of 2019**

**State Vs Deepak Sharma & Ors.**

**FIR No. 326/2018**

**PS Fatehpur Beri**

**28.02.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Bhram Dutt Sharma is absent.  
Accused Deepak Sharma, Akshay Sharma, Amit Sharma and  
Jitender Sharma on bail.  
Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Exemption application of accused Bhram Dutt Sharma has  
been moved on medical ground.

Heard. Records perused.

Accused Bhram Dutt Sharma is exempted from appearance  
only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his  
behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if  
proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his  
identity.

Today the case was listed for framing of formal charge,  
however, accused Bhram Dutt Sharma is absent.

In these circumstances, now to come up for framing of  
formal charge on **14.03.2023**.

**All accused persons are directed to appear in person on  
next date of hearing.**

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/28.02.2023**