

**CNR No. DLST-01-005182-2019**

**SC No. 460/2019**

**State Vs. Deepak Sharma & Ors.**

**FIR No. 326/2018**

**PS Fatehpur Beri**

**21.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all accused.  
Accused Deepak Sharma absent.  
Accused Bhram Dutt Sharma, Akshay Sharma, Amit Sharma  
and Jitender Sharma on bail.  
Sh. Varund Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
No PW is present.

*Bail Roster for the month of August 2023 has been assigned  
to this Court.*

An exemption application of accused Deepak Sharma has  
been moved on the ground of ill health.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused Deepak Sharma is exempted from appearance only  
for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his behalf  
subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are  
conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that the  
complainant 'R' had appeared in the Court but she developed ill health  
and has returned.

**Let PW/complainant 'R' (mentioned at Sr. No. 01 in the**

Contd.....

**list of witnesses) be summoned afresh through the IO for the NDOH at 10:00 AM.**

**Let Dr. Ankur Karn (mentioned at Sr. No. 07 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH at 2:00 PM.**

**Let Dr. Kamal Kanth Nath (mentioned at Sr. No. 08 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH at 2:00 PM.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.**

**IO be also summoned for the NDOH.**

**Now to come up for PE on 08.11.2023 at 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM.**

**(VRINDA KUMARI)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/21.08.2023**