

CNR No. DLST01-005182-2019
SC No. 460 of 2019
State Vs Deepak Sharma & Ors.
FIR No. 326/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

18.03.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Brahm Dutt Sharma and Akshay Sharma
absent.
Remaining accused on bail.
Sh. Vinod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
PW Smt. 'R' in person.
PW Dr. Vikram V S & Sh. Rajender Singh in person

Exemption application of accused Brahm Dutt Sharma and Akshay Sharma has been moved. Heard. Accused Brahm Dutt Sharma and Akshay Sharma are exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on their behalf subject to the conditions that they shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in their absence and that they shall not dispute their identities.

PW1 Smt. 'R' has been examined-in-chief by State. Her cross-examination on behalf of all accused persons is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for all accused persons on the ground that he is having throat infection and unable to speak properly. The request is allowed.

PW2 Sh. Rajender Singh and PW3 Dr. Vikram V S have been examined-in-chief by State in respect of MLC Nos. 500103495 dated 14.06.2018, 500103511 dated 15.06.2018 and 500103497 dated 14.06.2018 of injured Vinay Kumar, Meenakshi and Anita prepared by Dr. Ankur Karn and MLC No.

Contd.....

:2:

500103513 dated 15.06.2018 of injured Raj Beri prepared by Dr. Kamal Kant Nath, as they have left the services of AIIMS Hospital and their present whereabouts are not known. PW2 and PW3 have been cross-examined on behalf of all accused persons and discharged.

PW1 Smt. 'R' is bound down for next date of hearing of her cross-examination.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **25.04.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.03.2024