

**CNR No. DLST01-005182-2019**

**SC No. 460 of 2019**

**State Vs Deepak Sharma & Ors.**

**FIR No. 326/2018**

**PS Fatehpur Beri**

**25.04.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Deepak Sharma absent.  
Remaining accused present on bail.  
Sh. Rajat Pandit, Ld. Counsel for all accused.  
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
PW1 Smt. 'R' in person.

Exemption application of accused Deepak Sharma has been moved on the ground that he is suffering from fever. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence. PW1 Smt. 'R' is present for her cross-examination, however, in the connected case titled as State Vs Neeraj Kumar & Ors., PW1 Neeraj Kumar is stated to be unavailable today being unwell and, therefore, Ld. Counsel submits that this being the cross case, cross-examination of PW1 Smt. 'R' may also be conducted on the next date. The request is allowed.

**PW1 Smt. 'R' is bound down for next date of hearing for her cross-examination.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on **03.07.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/25.04.2024**