

**SC No. 460/2019**  
**State Vs. Deepak Sharma and Ors**  
**FIR No. 326/2018**  
**PS Fatehpur Beri**  
**30.08.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Deepak Sharma, Akashay Sharma and  
Amit Sharma in person.  
Accused Bhram Dutt Sharma and Jitender Sharma  
are absent.  
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
persons.  
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Witness Smt. 'R' in person.

Separate exemption applications are filed on behalf  
of the accused Bhram Dutt Sharma and Jitender Sharma on the  
medical ground. Copies of medical documents are filed on  
record.

In view of the submissions made in the applications,  
the same are allowed only for today.

It is jointly submitted by both the Ld. Counsels that  
both the parties are in talks for settlement in respect of the  
present FIR as well as cross FIR and in case, matter is settled,  
both the parties shall move for quashing before the High Court of  
Delhi.

In view of the aforesaid, witness Smt. 'R' is  
discharged unexamined for today.

At joint request, list now for out come of the  
settlement talks on 27.09.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/30.08.2024**