

**SC no.460/2019  
State Vs. Deepak Sharma and Ors  
FIR No. 326/2018  
PS Fatehpur Beri**

**27.09.2024**

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present except accused  
Jitender Sharma.  
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
persons along with Adv Sh. Rajat Pandit.  
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Witness Smt. 'R' in person.

**Bail Roster for the month of September 2024 has  
been assigned to this court vide circular no.  
Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024.**

An exemption application is moved on behalf of the  
accused Jitender Sharma on the ground that he is suffering from  
viral fever. Perused and allowed for today only.

In terms of the previous order, both sides have  
sought some more time to work out the settlement in the main  
FIR as well as cross FIR.

At joint request, list now for aforesaid  
purpose/further proceeding on **12.11.2024**.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/27.09.2024**