

SC No. 460 of 2019  
State Vs Deepak Sharma & Ors.  
FIR No. 326/2018  
PS Fatehpur Beri

14.05.2025

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Jitender Sharma & Akshay Sharma absent.  
Remaining accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all accused.  
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Ms. Laxmi Bidhuri, Ld. LAC for witness 'M'.

Authority letter has been filed by Ms. Laxmi Bidhuri, Ld. LAC for witness 'M'. Same is taken on record.

Exemption application of accused Jitender Sharma and Akshay Sharma has been moved. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

It is submitted by Ld. LAC that witness 'M' is unable to appear today being unwell.

**Let PW 'M' (mentioned at Serial No. 03 in the list of witnesses) be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on 07.08.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/14.05.2025