

SC No. 460/2019
State Vs. Deepak Sharma and Ors
FIR no.326/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Jitender Sharma is present through VC.
Other accused persons are present.
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with Adv Ms.Sonam.
PWs Vinay and Neeraj are present.

Matter is listed for further PE.

PWs Vinay and Neeraj are present. However, they are discharged unexamined for today as Ld. Counsel for accused persons has to go to Patiala House Courts in some urgent matter. PWs Vinay and Neeraj are bound down for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 13.03.2026 at 02:00pm.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.02.2026