

SC 460/2019  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK SHARMA ORS  
FIR No. 326/2018  
PS Fatehpuri Beri

13.03.2026

**Present:-** Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All accused are present on bail.  
Sh. Mridual Bakshi, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.  
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Witness Neeraj is present.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Ld. Counsels for parties submitted that there are chances of settlement between the parties and they wish to explore the possibility of settlement before Mediation Center. Ld. Counsels further submitted that the connected matter between the same parties is listed on 16.03.2026, therefore, the present matter may be taken up on the same date.

Mediation form filled by both the parties in the present matter.

Accordingly, the matter be taken up with connected matter for 16.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/13.03.2026