

SC no. 460/2019
State Vs. Deepak Sharma and Ors
FIR no.326/2018
PS Fatehpur Beri
16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter be sent to mediation centre for 24.03.2026 at
12:00pm along with connected matter. Prescribed form already
filled by the parties on 13.03.2026.

Parties are directed to appear on the date and time
fixed before mediation centre.

Put up for report on settlement and further
proceedings on 08.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026